

Serial No. 04
Regular

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(Crl) 9/2024 CrIM(1124/2024)

Ghulam Mohammad Sheikh.

...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Rafiq Bhat, Advocate.

VERSUS

UT of JK and Ors.

Through: Ms. Nowbahar Khan, vice
Mr. Bikramdeep Singh, Dy AG.

...Respondent(s)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE.

ORDER
04.06.2025

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks time to file counter affidavit.. Needful be done by next date of hearing.

List on 22-07-2025.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR
04.06.2025
Sarvar