

Serial No. 79
Reg. Cause List

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

WP(Crl) 9/2024

GHULAM MOHAMMAD SHEIKH **... Petitioner(s)**

Through: Mr. Rafiq Ahmad, Advocate

Vs.

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND
ORS. **...Respondent(s)**

Through: Mr. Bikramdeep Singh, Dy AG

CORAM:
HON’BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER
22.09.2025

Adjourned, at the request of learned counsel for the petitioner.

List for consideration on 17th October 2025.

(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:
22.09.2025
“S.Nuzhat”