

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(CrI)/9/2024

GHULAM MOHAMMAD SHEIKH ...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Mohammad Rafiq Bhat, Advocate

Vs.

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ...Respondent(s)
ORS.

Through: Mr. Bikramdeep Singh, Dy. AG

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE

ORDER
17.04.2026

Due to paucity of time, the matter could not be considered today.
Adjourned.

List again on 08.05.2026.

(SANJAY PARIHAR)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
17.04.2026
Shabroz